
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Riverside-Brookfield          22        2,   3,   4,   5,   8,  15,  18
  2   Solorio Academy               64        6,   9,  10,  19,  20,  25,  26
  3   Nazareth Academy              81        7,  13,  17,  21,  23,  31,  34
  4   Evergreen Park                99       12,  14,  16,  28,  29,  30,  32
  5   Kennedy                      100        1,  11,  22,  27,  39,  51,  52
  6   Brooks                       174       24,  33,  35,  40,  42,  48,  50
  7   Hancock                      211       38,  41,  43,  44,  45,  46,  47
  8   St. Rita                     229       36,  37,  49,  53,  54,  55,  56
      Goode STEM Academy         No Score - Had only 4 finishers
      St. Laurence                  DQ
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 31   Mars Draskovic (Jr)          Goode STEM Academy          0:18:30.2
 37   Nick Martone (Sr)            St. Rita                    0:19:32.2
 38   Oscar Martinez (Sr)          St. Rita                    0:19:32.5
 39   Juan Zepeda (Jr)             Hancock                     0:20:04.5
 41   Joel Reyes (Jr)              Goode STEM Academy          0:20:21.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Kennedy                    Jesus Palmerin (Sr)        0:15:24.5
  2     2  Riverside-Brookfield       Mateo Nunez (Sr)           0:15:34.8
  3     3  Riverside-Brookfield       Connor O'Brien (Jr)        0:16:26.8
  4     4  Riverside-Brookfield       Jacob Wardzala (Jr)        0:16:34.1
  5     5  Riverside-Brookfield       Jack Sagan (Jr)            0:16:36.0
  6     6  Solorio Academy            Adonaliz Hernandez (Fr)    0:16:49.9
  7     7  Nazareth Academy           Scott Sikorski (So)        0:16:50.1
  8     8  Riverside-Brookfield       Matt Zamudio (Sr)          0:16:56.8
  9     9  Solorio Academy            Xavier Morales (Fr)        0:17:01.8
 10    10  Solorio Academy            David Hernandez (Jr)       0:17:15.8
 11    11  Kennedy                    Cristian Soto (So)         0:17:22.8
 12    12  Evergreen Park             Max Schultz (Sr)           0:17:26.6
 13    13  Nazareth Academy           Christian Zarate (Sr)      0:17:33.8
 14    14  Evergreen Park             Daniel Meza (Jr)           0:17:37.4
 15    15  Riverside-Brookfield       Nick Allegretti (Sr)       0:17:39.7
 16    16  Evergreen Park             Miguel Xique (So)          0:17:41.1
 17    17  Nazareth Academy           Brian Metzger (Jr)         0:17:41.7
 18    18  Riverside-Brookfield       Evan Jones (Sr)            0:17:42.2
 19    19  Solorio Academy            Brandon Galicia (So)       0:17:48.3
 20    20  Solorio Academy            Alex Nino (Sr)             0:17:50.1
 21    21  Nazareth Academy           David Zavala (Sr)          0:17:52.1
 22    22  Kennedy                    Shaun Stephan (So)         0:17:58.4
 23    23  Nazareth Academy           Josh Neumann (So)          0:18:01.2
 24    24  Brooks                     Javier Frausto (Jr)        0:18:04.6
 25    25  Solorio Academy            Robert Perez (Jr)          0:18:08.4
 26    26  Solorio Academy            Martin Barrientos (So)     0:18:17.0
 27    27  Kennedy                    Christian Venegas (So)     0:18:17.7
 28    28  Evergreen Park             Nolan Brennan (So)         0:18:22.6
 29    29  Evergreen Park             Anthony Richter (Fr)       0:18:23.9
 30    30  Evergreen Park             Horace Holifield (So)      0:18:30.0
 31        Goode STEM Academy         Mars Draskovic (Jr)        0:18:30.2
 32    31  Nazareth Academy           Jake Panek (Sr)            0:18:42.1
 33    32  Evergreen Park             Rickey Mutnansky (Sr)      0:18:58.1
 34    33  Brooks                     Shannon Thomas (Sr)        0:19:14.7
 35    34  Nazareth Academy           Connor Uphues (Fr)         0:19:22.1
 36    35  Brooks                     Erwin Lee (So)             0:19:29.8
 37    36  St. Rita                   Nick Martone (Sr)          0:19:32.2
 38    37  St. Rita                   Oscar Martinez (Sr)        0:19:32.5
 39    38  Hancock                    Juan Zepeda (Jr)           0:20:04.5
 40    39  Kennedy                    Mathieu Kumiega (So)       0:20:19.0
 41        Goode STEM Academy         Joel Reyes (Jr)            0:20:21.6
 42        Goode STEM Academy         Daniel Olivas (Jr)         0:20:23.0
 43    40  Brooks                     Donnell Walker (So)        0:20:23.4
 44        Goode STEM Academy         Angel Mendoza (So)         0:20:23.9
 45    41  Hancock                    Mauro Ramos (Jr)           0:20:26.1
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    42  Brooks                     Julian Craan (So)          0:20:47.1
 47    43  Hancock                    Luis Morales (So)          0:20:48.6
 48    44  Hancock                    Erick Castellanos (Fr)     0:20:49.2
 49    45  Hancock                    Johanan Medina (So)        0:20:59.5
 50    46  Hancock                    Angel Solis (Fr)           0:21:00.4
 51    47  Hancock                    Eduardo Duran (So)         0:21:02.8
 52    48  Brooks                     Justin Houston (So)        0:21:07.8
 53    49  St. Rita                   Peter Viz (Fr)             0:21:25.2
 54    50  Brooks                     Terrell Jackson (So)       0:21:54.9
 55    51  Kennedy                    Alan Severns (Sr)          0:22:03.0
 56    52  Kennedy                    Michael SanMiguel (So)     0:22:06.3
 57    53  St. Rita                   Orlando Rojas (Sr)         0:22:30.4
 58    54  St. Rita                   Conlan Angus (Fr)          0:22:32.9
 59    55  St. Rita                   Winston Hill (Fr)          0:24:34.7
 60    56  St. Rita                   Sean Reidy (Jr)            0:27:54.9
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2016-2017 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along
with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Larry Forberg            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Mateo Nunez                        Sr               2       0:15:34.8
2. Connor O'Brien                     Jr               3       0:16:26.8
3. Jacob Wardzala                     Jr               4       0:16:34.1
4. Jack Sagan                         Jr               5       0:16:36.0
5. Matt Zamudio                       Sr               8       0:16:56.8
6. Nick Allegretti                    Sr              15       0:17:39.7
7. Evan Jones                         Sr              18       0:17:42.2
   Team Score:  22 

2nd Place Team: Solorio Academy            Head Coach: Robert Dron              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Adonaliz Hernandez                 Fr               6       0:16:49.9
2. Xavier Morales                     Fr               9       0:17:01.8
3. David Hernandez                    Jr              10       0:17:15.8
4. Brandon Galicia                    So              19       0:17:48.3
5. Alex Nino                          Sr              20       0:17:50.1
6. Robert Perez                       Jr              25       0:18:08.4
7. Martin Barrientos                  So              26       0:18:17.0
   Team Score:  64 

3rd Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: _________________________

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Scott Sikorski                     So               7       0:16:50.1
2. Christian Zarate                   Sr              13       0:17:33.8
3. Brian Metzger                      Jr              17       0:17:41.7
4. David Zavala                       Sr              21       0:17:52.1
5. Josh Neumann                       So              23       0:18:01.2
6. Jake Panek                         Sr              31       0:18:42.1
7. Connor Uphues                      Fr              34       0:19:22.1
   Team Score:  81 

Program (C) 1985-2016 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



2016-2017 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along
with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Max Schultz                        Sr              12       0:17:26.6
2. Daniel Meza                        Jr              14       0:17:37.4
3. Miguel Xique                       So              16       0:17:41.1
4. Nolan Brennan                      So              28       0:18:22.6
5. Anthony Richter                    Fr              29       0:18:23.9
6. Horace Holifield                   So              30       0:18:30.0
7. Rickey Mutnansky                   Sr              32       0:18:58.1
   Team Score:  99 

5th Place Team: Kennedy                    Head Coach: Monalisa Georgopoulos    

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Jesus Palmerin                     Sr               1       0:15:24.5
2. Cristian Soto                      So              11       0:17:22.8
3. Shaun Stephan                      So              22       0:17:58.4
4. Christian Venegas                  So              27       0:18:17.7
5. Mathieu Kumiega                    So              39       0:20:19.0
6. Alan Severns                       Sr              51       0:22:03.0
7. Michael SanMiguel                  So              52       0:22:06.3
   Team Score:  100 

6th Place Team: Brooks                     Head Coach: Fahim Muhammad           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Javier Frausto                     Jr              24       0:18:04.6
2. Shannon Thomas                     Sr              33       0:19:14.7
3. Erwin Lee                          So              35       0:19:29.8
4. Donnell Walker                     So              40       0:20:23.4
5. Julian Craan                       So              42       0:20:47.1
6. Justin Houston                     So              48       0:21:07.8
7. Terrell Jackson                    So              50       0:21:54.9
   Team Score:  174 
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2016-2017 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six
winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as
"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Mars Draskovic             Jr  Goode STEM Academy         31  0:18:30.2 Kareem Sayegh        
2. Nick Martone               Sr  St. Rita                   37  0:19:32.2 David Letourneau     
3. Oscar Martinez             Sr  St. Rita                   38  0:19:32.5 David Letourneau     
4. Juan Zepeda                Jr  Hancock                    39  0:20:04.5 Paul Mirek           
5. Joel Reyes                 Jr  Goode STEM Academy         41  0:20:21.6 Kareem Sayegh        

Program (C) 1985-2016 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



2016-2017 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are
listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Larry Forberg            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Ryan Hahn                          Jr     
2. David Keen                         So     
3. Jason Noel                         Jr     
4. Nathan Palmer                      Sr     
5. Brendan Shakeshaft                 Jr     

2nd Place Team: Solorio Academy            Head Coach: Robert Dron              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Russel Cano                        So     
2. Omar Luis                          Jr     
3. Fredy Macedo                       Jr     
4. Lorenzo Rivera                     So     
5. Jesus Rivera                       Sr     

3rd Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: _________________________

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Christian Cano                     So     
2. Alex Creevy                        Sr     
3. Braden Schneider                   So     
4. Steven Staubus                     So     
5. David Sullivan                     So     
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2016-2017 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are
listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Steven Brennan                     So     
2. Charile Novak                      Fr     
3. Dan Novak                          Jr     
4. Kevin O'Toole                      Fr     
5. Jeremiah Robinson                  So     

5th Place Team: Kennedy                    Head Coach: Monalisa Georgopoulos    

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Peter Alfaro                       Sr     
2. Justin Herrera                     So     

6th Place Team: Brooks                     Head Coach: Fahim Muhammad           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Camari Morrison                    Fr     
2. Trayvon Phillps                    So     
3. Alexander Sherley                  So     
4. Quentin Shields                    Sr     
5. Alexze Whatley                     Sr     
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